508221193 11/09/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 059497 Frame 0938. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT ADDRESS FOR ROSEDALE PRODUCTS IS: 3730

WEST LIBERTY ROAD ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48103.

EPAS ID: PAT8268382

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE IGNACIO PAZ	04/04/2022
DENNIS MILES FINDLEY	04/04/2022
MARK LUNDE	04/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSEDALE PRODUCTS
Street Address:	3730 WEST LIBERTY ROAD
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17567520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9526972630

Email: tsimpson@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT MYERS

Address Line 1:7401 METRO BLVD. SUITE 425Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4107.002US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT MYERS

SIGNATURE: /Robert Myers/

DATE SIGNED: 11/09/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_4107_002US1.docx#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065531 FRAME: 0980

508221193

source=Assignment_4107_002US1.docx#page2.tif source=Assignment_4107_002US1.docx#page3.tif source=Assignment_4107_002US1.docx#page4.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065531 FRAME: 0981

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEY	'ING F	PARTY	DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE IGNACIO PAZ	04/04/2022
DENNIS MILES FINDLEY	04/04/2022
MARK LUNDE	04/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSEDALE PRODUCTS
Street Address:	730 WEST LIBERTY ROAD
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17567520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)697-2631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9526972630

Email: rkrueger@billionarmitage.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT MYERS
Address Line 1: 7401 METRO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 425

Address Line 4: EDINA, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4107.002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_4107_002US1.docx#page1.tif source=Assignment_4107_002US1.docx#page2.tif source=Assignment_4107_002US1.docx#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065531 FRAME: 0982

EPAS ID: PAT7262153

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

- Jose Ignacio Paz, residing at 5537 Cambridge Club Cir, Appt. 310, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, and a citizen of the United States; and
- Dennis Miles Findley, residing at 805 Blood Rd, Tecumseh, MI 49286, and having dual citizenship of The United States and Spain; and
- Mark Lunde, residing at 5090 Timberview Ct., Saline, MI 48176, and a citizen of the United States; and

have made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below;

Whereas, <u>Rosedale Products</u>, a Corporation having a place of business at <u>3730 West Liberty Road</u>, <u>Ann Arbor</u>, <u>MI 48103</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to said invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, I/WE, the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled:

BACKFLUSH FILTER ASSEMBLY

and described in the application for United States patent Application No. 17/567,520, filed on January 3, 2022 executed by Me/Us concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations (including continuations-in-part), reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and hereby authorize and request that the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to insert in this ASSIGNMENT document the application number and filing date of said United States patent application when known and authorize the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to append to this ASSIGNMENT document application numbers and filing dates of any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. I/We request the Commissioner of Patents issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

I/We do hereby agree that upon request and without further consideration I/We and our respective executors and legal representatives will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

Atty Docket No. 4107.002US1

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I,	Jose Ignacio Paz , have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be
signed on	·
	DocuSigned by:
	Jose Ignacio Paz
	Jose Ignacio Paz

Atty Docket No. 4107.002US1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, **Dennis Miles Findley**, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed on $\frac{4/4/2022}{}$.

---- DocuSigned by:

Dunnis Miles Findley
Demms Wiles Findley

Page 3 of 4

Atty Docket No. 4107.002US1

RECORDED: 11/09/2023

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I on 4/4/2022	, Mark Lunde, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed
on	Mark Lunde VISAROTISTAE

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 065531 FRAME: 0986